

Westinghouse **Electric Corporation** Energy Systems NRC NOV 1 4 1989 NUZ MAIL SECTION DOCKET CLERK

Nuclear Services Division

Pittsburgh Pennsylvania 15230-0355 NS-NRC-89-3471

OA-89-JJE-203 DOCKETED November 8, 1989 USNRC

NOV14 1989

NMSS MAIL SECTION

Mr. Charles E. MacDonald, Chief Transportation Certification Branch Division of Fuel Cycle and Material Safety U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

SUBJECT: Quality Assurance Program Approval for Radioactive Material Packages, No. 0651

Dear Mr. MacDonald:

As required by 10CFR71, Section 7:.101, we are requesting that the Westinghouse Nuclear Waste Technology (NWT) Quality Assurance Program Plan (NWD-TR-005) be reviewed and the subject Quality Assurance Program Approval be revised accordingly.

The Westinghouse Nuclear Waste Department was recently integrated into the Westinghouse Nuclear Services Division (NSD) and operates under NSD Nuclear Waste Technology located at P. O. Box 3912, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, 15230. NSD Nuclear Waste Technology is currently operating to the subject approved Quality Assurance Program, which has been revised only to reflect the change of name and organization. It continues to meet the requirements of 10CFR71, Subpart H. A copy is attached for your review and approval.

Should you have and questions on this matter, please contact M. A. Kavchak at (412) 374-3360.

Very truly yours,

mov-2-90 Check No. 5 323/5 Amount ___ \$150 Fee Cutegory 108 Type of For Amd Date Check Fould

12/20/89

8912210179 891108 PDR ADOCK 07100651

Manager Quality Assurance Nuclear Services Division

. J. Johnson, Manager Nuclear Safety

45689/110889 Lits Only spien of NSD is to provide our customers with people, equipment, and services that set the standards of excellence in the nuclear industry."

NTOZ 26071